SUMMARY 

This report considers a total of one hundred and seventy nine (179) trees, within the 
Royal North Shore Hospital site which were assessed as part of the proposed 
redevelopment.  One hundred and fifty one (151) trees are proposed for removal, with 
the retention and protection of twenty eight (28) trees recommended within the site. 
Four trees are located along Herbert Street (street trees), with two (2) proposed for 
removal.   

Trees 60, 62, 63, 64a, 64b, 64c, 64d, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 118, 139, 140, 141, 142,

[...]

of Natspec Guide to Specifying Trees by Ross Clark 2003, or approved similar 
and be maintained by an appropriately qualified and experienced landscape 
contractor for up to one (1) year after planting, or as appropriate. 

6.0 CONCLUSION 

This report has examined one hundred and seventy nine (179) trees within and 
adjacent to the site and considers the retention of twenty eight (28).  The trees to be 
retained are to be protected through the implementation of adequate measures for their 
integration into the development as detailed in the statement of commitence of this